Form PTO-1594 RE! U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102152948 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) MRD Prolon, Inc. Name: Prolon, LLC Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 305 Industrial Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Port Gibson State: MS Corporation-State Delaware Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes We No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Indiana limited liability, company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other____ Execution Date: June 14, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 0623782, 2118767 ☐ Yes ☐ Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: James A. Butz. Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Suite 800 Internal Address:__ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 200 East Main Street Zip:46802 IN(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Fort Wayne State:_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 28, 2002 June unes James A. Butz Date Name of Person Signing

00000119 0623782 11/2002 TBIAZ1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PROLON, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at 305 Industrial Avenue, Port Gibson, Mississippi 39150 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), has adopted and is using trademarks which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office which are identified by registration number on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, PROLON, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company having an address at 451 East County Line Road, P.O. Box 1089, Mooresville, Indiana 46158 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, the goodwill associated therewith and the registrations of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor by these presents sells, transfers, assigns and conveys unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the registrations thereof, including, as specifically herein identified, the right to recover for past infringement of the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks and by the registrations and the applications for registration of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Assignor as of this <u>loth</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2002.

PROLON, INC.

By:_

Name: Steve Whiteley

Title:

President

00159953.1 05/08/02 20:24 STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>: ss.:

On Since 10, 2002 before me the undersigned authority, personally appeared 5.5. (Chiteley, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Notary Public - State of Indiana My Commission Expires: October 24, 2007

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration Number	<u>Owner</u>
Cadence	USA	0623782	Prolon, Inc.
Prolon	USA	2118767	Prolon, Inc.

00159953.1 05/08/02 20:24

TRADEMARK REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0278



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PROLON, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at 305 Industrial Avenue, Port Gibson, Mississippi 39150 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), has adopted and is using trademarks which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office which are identified by registration number on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, PROLON, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company having an address at 451 East County Line Road, P.O. Box 1089, Mooresville, Indiana 46158 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, the goodwill associated therewith and the registrations of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor by these presents sells, transfers, assigns and conveys unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the registrations thereof, including, as specifically herein identified, the right to recover for past infringement of the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks and by the registrations and the applications for registration of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Assignor as of this <u>loth</u> day of <u>supe</u>, 2002.

PROLON, INC.

By:____

Name: Steve Whiteley

Title:

President

00159953.1 05/08/02 20:24

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0279

STATE OF <u>Illen</u>: ss.:

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Notary Public - State of Indiana My Commission Expires: October 24, 2007

SCHEDULE A

MarkCountryRegistration NumberOwnerCadenceUSA0623782Prolon, Inc.ProlonUSA2118767Prolon, Inc.

00159953.1 05/08/02 20:24

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0281



WEFICE OF THE STREET

Form PTO-1594 (Recordation FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇒ □	V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Prolon, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Prolon, LLC			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment	Corporation-State Other Indiana limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes An No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes An No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0623782, 2118767 tached Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: James A. Butz, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 200 East Main Street	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Fort Wayne State: IN Zip: 46802	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the criginal document. James A. Butz Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE June 28, 2002 Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



June 28, 2002

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment of Trademarks (Form PTO-1594)

Dear Sir or Madam:

I enclose the original and one copy of Form PTO-1594 relating to the conveyance of trademark registration numbers 0623782 and 2118767 from Prolon, Inc. to Prolon, LLC, along with our check in the amount of \$65.00. I also enclose the Trademark Assignment signed by Prolon, Inc. conveying its right, title, and interest to the two trademarks to Prolon, LLC. Please record the assignment and return to me a file-stamped copy in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

If you have any questions, please telephone me at (260) 422-0800.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

BECKMAN LAWSON, LLP

James A. Butz

JAB/dkm

Enclosures

cc: Prolon, LLC (w/o enclosures)

RECORDED: 07/03/2002